FO	RM 2
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF	
A GRANT	
Rule 33	
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA	
PROBATE REGISTRY	
In the matter of the Estate of:	SHIRLEY ALICE TOLMAN
Date of death:	05/05/2025
Last known residential address of deceased:	Unit 3/357 Westbury Rd, Prospect, Tasmania,
Address in Will:	26 Dyball Street, Hadspen, Tasmania,
Date of Will:	21/02/1997
Executor named in Will:	GREGORY MOSTYN TOLMAN
	WENDY ANNE CADDY (IN WILL REFERRED TO
	AS WENDY ANNE PERKINS)
Full name of applicant:	GREGORY MOSTYN TOLMAN
Address of applicant:	82 Southgate Drive, Kings Meadows, Tasmania,
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	SON
Estate of: Shirley Alice Tolman	DX: N/A
Applicant/Firm name:Jason Parker LegalAddress:P O Box 184	Tel: (03) 6331 5233 Email: <u>kathy@jasonparkerlegal.com.au</u>
LAUNCESTON TAS 7250	Practitioner: J R Parker

Full name of applicant:	WENDY ANNE CADDY (IN WILL REFERRED TO AS WENDY ANNE PERKINS)
Address of applicant:	9 Edward Court, Cobram, Victoria
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	DAUGHTER
Australian legal practitioner acting for applicant:	Jason Parker Legal
Address for service:	10 Cameron Street, Launceston, Tasmania

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

Probate of the Will dated 21/02/1997;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.